Trust House Foundation Porirua Approved November 2024

THF Board Conflict of

Partial Approval

Reason

Application

Program Org Name
Asert-Tatou Development Trust Staff wages

Project Title

Asthma NZ 3+ program in the
community & EV Charger for

Asthma NZ Wellington mobile nurse educator
Family Violence Programmes
Barnardos Aotearoa Wellington

Big Brothers Big Sisters Wellington Kapiti Mana School Based Mentoring
Youth Development Through

Capital Zone Basketball Trust Basketball

Diabetes Community Coordinator
Diabetes New Zealand /Kaiawhina Mate Huka Porirua

Dress for Success Wellington Supporting disadvantaged jobseekers
Empowering Disabled Communities
Through Leadership Development and
Foundation for Equity and Research Ne\Advocacy in Porirua

Kiwi Community Assistance Charitable Christmas Support

Mana Amateur Athletics Club Club Night Equipment

Maraeroa School ICT Devices

Porirua Arabic Study Centre Inc Porirua Arabic Study Centre
The Girl Guides Association New Zealar Staff Salary - Porirua

The Nest Collective Baby essentials for packs

The Rare Disorders New Zealand Trust Salary support for the Chief Executive
Funding for front-line staff who
directly support delivery of youth

The Scout Association of New Zealand development programmes in Porirua

Wellington kiwiTag Incorporated WgtnKiwiTag March Tourneys 2025

Wellington Riding For The Disabled Assi Coach Costs

Wellington Volunteer Centre Support for Volunteer Porirua

Approval Interest

$25,000.00 Nil

$20,000.00 Nil

$15,000.00 Nil

$10,000.00 Nil

$10,000.00 Nil

$16,692.00 Nil

$4,000.00 Nil

$12,486.00 Nil
$35,697.00 Nil

$3,000.00 Nil
$15,437.00 Nil

$5,000.00 Nil
$5,000.00 Nil

$5,000.00 Nil

$5,000.00 Nil

$7,500.00 Nil

$3,000.00 Nil

$5,000.00 Nil

$12,000.00 Nil

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds
lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

lack of funds

Category
Community

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Research and
Education

Sport

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Health Welfare
Rescue Services

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Community
Sport

Research and
Education
Research and
Education
Community
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Health Welfare
Rescue Services

Community

Sport

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Health Welfare
Rescue Services



Research and
Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens - Marae Carpentry Sessions $2,608.00 Nil Education
Whitby Tennis Club Incorporated Junior Tennis Coaching $3,000.00 Nil lack of funds Sport

$220,420.00



